## **Notice of Exemption**

## 2019088106

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): State of California Department of Transportation - District 11
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	4050 Taylor Street, MS 242, San Diego, CA 92110
County Clerk County of:	(Address)
Project Title: Interstate 8 - El Cajon Blvd. E	Bridge Rehabilitation (2N046)
Project Applicant: State of California - Dep	artment of Transportation - District 11
Project Location - Specific:	
In the Cities of La Mesa and El Cajon, County of	of San Diego, on Interstate 8 from post mile 12.7 to 14.7.
Project Location - City: San Diego	Project Location - County: San Diego
	ment of the Interstate 8/El Cajon Boulevard Overcrossing (Bridge place overhead sign; new concrete barrier and terminal systems;
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: C	California Department of Transportation - District 11
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pro	ject: California Department of Transportation - District 11
Exempt Status: (check one):	
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268 ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b) ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4) ☐ Categorical Exemption. State type a ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code no	)(3); 15269(a)); 4); 15269(b)(c)); and section number: Class 1 PRC 21084;14CCR 15300 et seq
	is within current Caltrans' right of way and consists of repair, acilities. The project involves no expansion of the existing use.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Debby Soifer	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 619-688-3106x0
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified becument of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed Signature:	on finding. by the public agency approving the project? □ Yes □ No □ Date: 8/9/2019 Title: Assoc Enviro Planner
☑ Signed by Lead Agency ☑ Sign	Governor's Office of Planning & Research
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Res Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public	AUG 27 2019 sources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE